Name Earned Trips  |% Cruise Only % Trip 1 % Trip 2

Joyce Stroud Trip-For-2 357.0% 297.5% 162.3%
Teresa Hoglund Trip-For-2 302.6% 252.1% 137.5%
Rene Fabrizi Trip-For-2 256.2% 213.5% 116.5%
Angela Nice Trip-For-2 239.4% 199.5% 108.8%
Kimberly Brown Trip-For-2 231.8% 197.0% 112.5%
Xochitl Rodriguez Trip-For-2 218.0% 192.1% 120.5%
Ana Nativi-Reyes Trip-For-2 201.0% 175.3% 107.0%
Karen L Lee Trip-For-2 190.7% 172.4% 116.5%
Ana G Perez Trip-For-2 179.8% 172.3% 142.6%
Leticia Perez Trip-For-2 173.6% 162.0% 121.3%
Valerie Haggett Trip-For-2 167.9% 154.7% 111.0%
Genoveva Bonilla Trip-For-2 165.3% 153.9% 114.2%
Maria C Davila Trip-For-2 162.5% 152.6% 117.2%
Venus Y Casas Trip-For-2 154.8% 150.3% 131.2%
Burr Ann Lein Trip-For-2 143.2% 141.3% 132.4%
Timothy Brown Trip-For-2 143.1% 140.8% 130.5%
Dorothy Haughton Trip-For-2 153.0% 140.8% 100.8%
Angela K Mensah Trip-For-2 138.3% 134.2% 116.8%
Debbie M Hausauer Trip-For-2 139.5% 132.1% 104.4%
Christy M Williams Trip-For-2 131.4% 129.7% 121.9%
Lynn Jones Trip-For-2 134.8% 128.4% 103.6%
Angela Davall Trip-For-2 133.8% 127.7% 104.0%
Maria Ramirez Trip-For-2 127.5% 123.5% 106.6%
Legacy Team Llc Trip-For-2 126.0% 121.7% 104.2%
Rebecca Saylor Trip-For-2 122.4% 118.1% 100.2%
Celia Gonzalez Trip-For-2 113.9% 111.8% 102.6%
Maria Negret Trip-For-2 112.0% 110.0% 100.7%
Kathy Stewart Trip-For-2 108.6% 107.6% 103.0%
Leah E Gonzalez Trip-For-2 106.4% 106.1% 104.5%
Victoria Grieger Trip-For-1 190.7% 165.1% 98.9%
Tiffany Allen Trip-For-1 195.0% 162.5% 88.7%
Maria-Lyra Layne Trip-For-1 183.9% 153.2% 83.6%
Vivian Delgado Trip-For-1 175.5% 152.2% 91.4%
Dana Kelly-Zavala Trip-For-1 163.4% 145.0% 92.8%
Jeannette Dehart Trip-For-1 163.1% 143.4% 89.4%
Irene Logothetti Trip-For-1 169.5% 141.2% 77.0%
Vicky Peters Trip-For-1 161.2% 140.1% 84.6%
Rafael Serrano Trip-For-1 155.5% 138.0% 88.2%
Tracy Wilson Trip-For-1 152.1% 137.9% 93.9%
Toria Randle Trip-For-1 146.8% 132.5% 89.0%
Veronica Moton Wilson Trip-For-1 158.2% 131.8% 71.9%

Malinda Fleming Trip-For-1 152.4% 131.1% 77.3%



Bryan Quinsey
Frank Wilson
Paulette Williams
Lorna Rivera
Christi York
Monica Roberts
Lynn Zimmerman
Lisa M Bartolotta
Joslyn A Satterfield
Feliciano Vasquez
John A Reiland
Cathy E Bachman
Elba N Morency
Brenda Rohlfs
Larry Bobbitt

Iris Bucio

Lisa Kennedy
Guyanna Raynard
Melissa Thomas
Romana Escalante
Tara Brandt
Jennifer Ely

Silvia M Tamayo
Michele Luce
Christina Sanmiguel
Gwen Rubio
Amneris Rodriguez
Christi S Godinez
Christina Brooks
Beth Cundiff
Deborah Robinson
Cheryl A Christensen
Marjorie M Kritchman
Arthria W Smith
Christene Watkins
Clare Kilgore
Christina M Willis
Sheron Minter
Sharon Maki
Janice N Young
Lucia Gutierrez
Denise Sorge
Marie Rivas
Barbara E Mays
Surama Lopez
Kristi Crawford
Adrienne J Coplon

Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1
Trip-For-1

146.2%
155.9%
147.0%
153.6%
143.5%
151.2%
140.3%
131.4%
130.6%
147.4%
132.5%
139.4%
128.8%
132.1%
130.8%
128.3%
122.2%
138.5%
138.0%
121.4%
118.3%
120.2%
120.0%
115.8%
122.7%
133.3%
117.2%
117.0%
123.4%
110.5%
128.1%
121.3%
110.5%
111.8%
110.8%
108.3%
108.5%
109.8%
107.1%
109.2%
112.6%
105.5%
122.9%
106.5%
123.1%
104.2%
105.0%

130.3%
129.9%
129.1%
128.0%
127.1%
126.0%
124.4%
124.0%
123.8%
122.9%
122.8%
121.6%
120.7%
120.5%
119.0%
117.4%
115.7%
115.4%
115.0%
113.2%
112.7%
112.6%
112.5%
112.4%
111.7%
111.1%
110.8%
109.6%
108.9%
108.2%
106.8%
106.8%
106.6%
106.1%
105.0%
104.3%
104.2%
103.9%
103.8%
103.6%
103.5%
103.0%
102.9%
102.8%
102.5%
101.6%
101.0%

84.3%
70.9%
80.2%
69.8%
80.9%
68.7%
79.5%
96.6%
98.0%
67.0%
89.9%
74.2%
91.8%
83.6%
81.9%
82.5%
91.4%
62.9%
62.7%
84.6%
91.1%
85.5%
85.9%
98.1%
77.2%
60.6%
86.9%
83.4%
68.6%
97.8%
58.2%
66.9%
90.7%
84.5%
83.3%
88.0%
87.0%
81.9%
90.1%
82.4%
73.9%
92.0%
56.8%
87.5%
55.9%
90.2%
85.2%



Faith Hernandez
Ida Velez

Sumeet Kaur
Jeanette T Green
Gabriella Blow
Shirley L Phelps
Alyscia P Juzukonis
Ruth W Mcintosh
Eva Hernandez
Heidi Shimala
Carol J Lee

Maria E Romero
Barbara Lassen
Diana L Sperry
Maaria L Santos
Maryann Dean
Debra L Mundy
Marnetta Browne
Renae Ferrell
Kindra Fatherree
Alyce Johnson
Pauline Krawczyk

Trip-For-1

Trip-For-1

Trip-For-1

Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only
Cruise-Only

108.2%
104.7%
120.3%
105.7%
106.2%
107.0%
101.7%
102.6%
104.8%
115.6%
100.3%
104.0%
100.4%
107.1%
101.1%
112.8%
103.0%
105.3%
106.6%
104.1%
104.8%
100.5%

100.8%
100.4%
100.3%
99.0%
98.4%
98.4%
98.1%
98.0%
97.5%
96.8%
96.5%
96.5%
96.0%
95.5%
95.4%
94.0%
92.3%
91.1%
88.8%
87.5%
87.3%
84.0%

75.2%
83.2%
54.7%
75.2%
72.0%
70.2%
83.6%
80.0%
72.3%
53.5%
81.0%
70.8%
78.7%
61.8%
74.2%
51.3%
60.8%
54.3%
48.5%
48.7%
47.6%
46.2%



