US C14 DESTINATION AVON: 2024 PERSONAL SALES Incentive Achievers								
Name	Earned Trips	% Cruise Only	% Trip 1	% Trip 2				
Joyce Stroud	Trip-For-2	357.0%	297.5%	162.3%				
Teresa Hoglund	Trip-For-2	302.6%	252.1%	137.5%				
Rene Fabrizi	Trip-For-2	256.2%	213.5%	116.5%				
Angela Nice	Trip-For-2	239.4%	199.5%	108.8%				
Kimberly Brown	Trip-For-2	231.8%	197.0%	112.5%				
Xochitl Rodriguez	Trip-For-2	218.0%	192.1%	120.5%				
Ana Nativi-Reyes	Trip-For-2	201.0%	175.3%	107.0%				
Karen L Lee	Trip-For-2	190.7%	172.4%	116.5%				
Ana G Perez	Trip-For-2	179.8%	172.3%	142.6%				
Leticia Perez	Trip-For-2	173.6%	162.0%	121.3%				
Valerie Haggett	Trip-For-2	167.9%	154.7%	111.0%				
Genoveva Bonilla	Trip-For-2	165.3%	153.9%	114.2%				
Maria C Davila	Trip-For-2	162.5%	152.6%	117.2%				
Venus Y Casas	Trip-For-2	154.8%	150.3%	131.2%				
Burr Ann Lein	Trip-For-2	143.2%	141.3%	132.4%				
Timothy Brown	Trip-For-2	143.1%	140.8%	130.5%				
Dorothy Haughton	Trip-For-2	153.0%	140.8%	100.8%				
Angela K Mensah	Trip-For-2	138.3%	134.2%	116.8%				
Debbie M Hausauer	Trip-For-2	139.5%	132.1%	104.4%				
Christy M Williams	Trip-For-2	131.4%	129.7%	121.9%				
Lynn Jones	Trip-For-2	134.8%	128.4%	103.6%				
Angela Davall	Trip-For-2	133.8%	127.7%	104.0%				
Maria Ramirez	Trip-For-2	127.5%	123.5%	106.6%				
Legacy Team Llc	Trip-For-2	126.0%	121.7%	104.2%				
Rebecca Saylor	Trip-For-2	122.4%	118.1%	100.2%				
Celia Gonzalez	Trip-For-2	113.9%	111.8%	102.6%				
Maria Negret	Trip-For-2	112.0%	110.0%	100.7%				
Kathy Stewart	Trip-For-2	108.6%	107.6%	103.0%				
Leah E Gonzalez	Trip-For-2	106.4%	106.1%	104.5%				
Victoria Grieger	Trip-For-1	190.7%	165.1%	98.9%				
Tiffany Allen	Trip-For-1	195.0%	162.5%	88.7%				
Maria-Lyra Layne	Trip-For-1	183.9%	153.2%	83.6%				
Vivian Delgado	Trip-For-1	175.5%	152.2%	91.4%				
Dana Kelly-Zavala	Trip-For-1	163.4%	145.0%	92.8%				
Jeannette Dehart	Trip-For-1	163.1%	143.4%	89.4%				
Irene Logothetti	Trip-For-1	169.5%	141.2%	77.0%				
Vicky Peters	Trip-For-1	161.2%	140.1%	84.6%				
Rafael Serrano	Trip-For-1	155.5%	138.0%	88.2%				
Tracy Wilson	Trip-For-1	152.1%	137.9%	93.9%				
Toria Randle	Trip-For-1	146.8%	132.5%	89.0%				
Veronica Moton Wilson	Trip-For-1	158.2%	131.8%	71.9%				
Malinda Fleming	Trip-For-1	152.4%	131.1%	77.3%				

Bryan Quinsey	Trip-For-1	146.2%	130.3%	84.3%
Frank Wilson	Trip-For-1	155.9%	129.9%	70.9%
Paulette Williams	Trip-For-1	147.0%	129.1%	80.2%
Lorna Rivera	Trip-For-1	153.6%	128.0%	69.8%
Christi York	Trip-For-1	143.5%	127.1%	80.9%
Monica Roberts	Trip-For-1	151.2%	126.0%	68.7%
Lynn Zimmerman	Trip-For-1	140.3%	124.4%	79.5%
Lisa M Bartolotta	Trip-For-1	131.4%	124.0%	96.6%
Joslyn A Satterfield	Trip-For-1	130.6%	123.8%	98.0%
Feliciano Vasquez	Trip-For-1	147.4%	122.9%	67.0%
John A Reiland	Trip-For-1	132.5%	122.8%	89.9%
Cathy E Bachman	Trip-For-1	139.4%	121.6%	74.2%
Elba N Morency	Trip-For-1	128.8%	120.7%	91.8%
Brenda Rohlfs	Trip-For-1	132.1%	120.5%	83.6%
Larry Bobbitt	Trip-For-1	130.8%	119.0%	81.9%
Iris Bucio	Trip-For-1	128.3%	117.4%	81.5%
Lisa Kennedy	Trip-For-1	128.5%	117.4%	91.4%
•		138.5%	115.4%	62.9%
Guyanna Raynard Melissa Thomas	Trip-For-1		115.4% 115.0%	62.9% 62.7%
Romana Escalante	Trip-For-1	138.0%		
	Trip-For-1	121.4%	113.2%	84.6%
Tara Brandt	Trip-For-1	118.3%	112.7%	91.1%
Jennifer Ely	Trip-For-1	120.2%	112.6%	85.5%
Silvia M Tamayo	Trip-For-1	120.0%	112.5%	85.9%
Michele Luce	Trip-For-1	115.8%	112.4%	98.1%
Christina Sanmiguel	Trip-For-1	122.7%	111.7%	77.2%
Gwen Rubio	Trip-For-1	133.3%	111.1%	60.6%
Amneris Rodriguez	Trip-For-1	117.2%	110.8%	86.9%
Christi S Godinez	Trip-For-1	117.0%	109.6%	83.4%
Christina Brooks	Trip-For-1	123.4%	108.9%	68.6%
Beth Cundiff	Trip-For-1	110.5%	108.2%	97.8%
Deborah Robinson	Trip-For-1	128.1%	106.8%	58.2%
Cheryl A Christensen	Trip-For-1	121.3%	106.8%	66.9%
Marjorie M Kritchman	Trip-For-1	110.5%	106.6%	90.7%
Arthria W Smith	Trip-For-1	111.8%	106.1%	84.5%
Christene Watkins	Trip-For-1	110.8%	105.0%	83.3%
Clare Kilgore	Trip-For-1	108.3%	104.3%	88.0%
Christina M Willis	Trip-For-1	108.5%	104.2%	87.0%
Sheron Minter	Trip-For-1	109.8%	103.9%	81.9%
Sharon Maki	Trip-For-1	107.1%	103.8%	90.1%
Janice N Young	Trip-For-1	109.2%	103.6%	82.4%
Lucia Gutierrez	Trip-For-1	112.6%	103.5%	73.9%
Denise Sorge	Trip-For-1	105.5%	103.0%	92.0%
Marie Rivas	Trip-For-1	122.9%	102.9%	56.8%
Barbara E Mays	Trip-For-1	106.5%	102.8%	87.5%
Surama Lopez	Trip-For-1	123.1%	102.5%	55.9%
Kristi Crawford	Trip-For-1	104.2%	101.6%	90.2%
Adrienne J Coplon	Trip-For-1	105.0%	101.0%	85.2%

Faith Hernandez	Trip-For-1	108.2%	100.8%	75.2%
Ida Velez	Trip-For-1	104.7%	100.4%	83.2%
Sumeet Kaur	Trip-For-1	120.3%	100.3%	54.7%
Jeanette T Green	Cruise-Only	105.7%	99.0%	75.2%
Gabriella Blow	Cruise-Only	106.2%	98.4%	72.0%
Shirley L Phelps	Cruise-Only	107.0%	98.4%	70.2%
Alyscia P Juzukonis	Cruise-Only	101.7%	98.1%	83.6%
Ruth W Mcintosh	Cruise-Only	102.6%	98.0%	80.0%
Eva Hernandez	Cruise-Only	104.8%	97.5%	72.3%
Heidi Shimala	Cruise-Only	115.6%	96.8%	53.5%
Carol J Lee	Cruise-Only	100.3%	96.5%	81.0%
Maria E Romero	Cruise-Only	104.0%	96.5%	70.8%
Barbara Lassen	Cruise-Only	100.4%	96.0%	78.7%
Diana L Sperry	Cruise-Only	107.1%	95.5%	61.8%
Maaria L Santos	Cruise-Only	101.1%	95.4%	74.2%
Maryann Dean	Cruise-Only	112.8%	94.0%	51.3%
Debra L Mundy	Cruise-Only	103.0%	92.3%	60.8%
Marnetta Browne	Cruise-Only	105.3%	91.1%	54.3%
Renae Ferrell	Cruise-Only	106.6%	88.8%	48.5%
Kindra Fatherree	Cruise-Only	104.1%	87.5%	48.7%
Alyce Johnson	Cruise-Only	104.8%	87.3%	47.6%
Pauline Krawczyk	Cruise-Only	100.5%	84.0%	46.2%